DRAKENSTEIN MUNICIPALITY

DRAFT INVESTMENT PLAN FOR THE DRAKENSTEIN CENTRAL URBAN DEVELOPMENT AREA (PAARL CBD, PAARL EAST AND MBEKWENI)

Drakenstein Municipality is in the process of compiling an Investment Plan for the Paarl CBD, Paarl East and Mbekweni area. The purpose of the Investment Plan is to assist in the facilitation, planning and implementation of development programmes and projects that will serve as a catalyst for further desired development in the area. The first draft of the Investment Plan for the Paarl CBD, Paarl East and Mbekweni area has now been compiled and is open for public assessment and commenting purposes.

Interested and effected parties are herewith invited to submit comments on the Draft Investment Plan for the Paarl CBD, Paarl East and Mbekweni area.

Comments on the Draft Investment Plan must be submitted in writing to Drakenstein Municipality, P O Box 1, Paarl, 7622 or email <u>alexander.rehder@drakenstein.gov.za</u> by no later than **Monday, 28 February 2022**. The Draft Investment Plan is also available on the municipal website at www.drakenstein.gov.za.

Electronic copies can also be obtained at the Offices of Drakenstein Municipality's Planning and Development Department, Spatial Planning, Heritage and GIS Section, 4th Floor, c/o Berg River Boulevard and Breda Street (Nedbank Building), where the following officials can assist:

- Mr W Hendricks (021) 8074835 / wayne.hendricks@drakenstein.gov.za;
- Mr A Rehder (021) 8074813 / alexander.rehder@drakenstein.gov.za; and
- Mr B Bosman (021) 8074834 / bisschoffb@drakenstein.gov.za.

DR J H LEIBBRANDT
<u>CITY MANAGER</u>
Paarl Post – 27/01/2022